
team race results
49

place points finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

team 
gap

high school division race number

avg. 
runner

avg. 
mile

1:20:02  11 15 28 32 45 48 71  7 10 22 26 39 42 651 Rancho Bernardo 104 1:24 16:00 5:20
1:20:59  9 29 33 39 47 86 89  5 23 27 33 41 80 832 Reno 129 1:28 16:12 5:24
1:21:18  18 27 31 36 50  13 21 25 30 443 St. John Bosco 133 1:08 16:16 5:25
1:21:03  12 19 24 52 78 107 108  8 14 18 46 72 99 1004 Marina 158 2:02 16:13 5:24
1:21:51  8 30 44 49 57 68 91  4 24 38 43 51 62 855 Torrance 160 1:46 16:22 5:27
1:22:34  14 26 53 55 61 90 95  9 20 47 49 55 84 896 Monroe 180 1:31 16:31 5:30
1:22:32  20 25 43 56 67 83 97  15 19 37 50 61 77 917 Damien 182 1:29 16:30 5:30
1:22:04  10 17 38 64 87 104 106  6 12 32 58 81 96 988 Camarillo 189 2:22 16:25 5:28
1:22:46  16 34 35 69 70 72 79  11 28 29 63 64 66 739 Edison (hb) 195 1:38 16:33 5:31
1:23:13  22 37 51 59 66 77 80  17 31 45 53 60 71 7410 Rancho Buena Vista 206 1:19 16:39 5:33
1:23:10  5 40 46 54 96 102  2 34 40 48 90 9411 La Sierra 214 2:49 16:38 5:33
1:23:41  4 58 63 74 75 84 94  1 52 57 68 69 78 8812 Los Osos 247 2:14 16:44 5:35
1:25:23  41 42 60 82 88 92  35 36 54 76 82 8613 Galena 283 1:03 17:05 5:42
1:25:21  7 62 73 76 103 105 113  3 56 67 70 95 97 10514 Franklin (eg) 291 3:25 17:04 5:41
1:28:17  65 81 85 93 100  59 75 79 87 9215 Centennial (bak) 392 1:07 17:39 5:53
1:34:22  21 101 109 110 111 112  16 93 101 102 103 10416 Clovis East 415 5:22 18:52 6:17

NT  23NS Westview NT
NT  2NS Crater NT
NT  98 99NS Ygnacio Valley NT
NT  1NS Saint Francis NT
NT  6NS San Diego NT
NT  13NS Mt. Shasta NT
NT  3NS Folsom NT
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team race results
49 - Div 1

place points finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

team 
gap

high school division race number

avg. 
runner

avg. 
mile

1:20:02  8 11 17 18 21 23 36  4 7 13 14 17 19 321 Rancho Bernardo 55 1:24 16:00 5:20
1:21:03  9 12 15 25 42 57 58  5 8 11 21 38 53 542 Marina 83 2:02 16:13 5:24
1:22:34  10 16 26 28 31 47 50  6 12 22 24 27 43 463 Monroe 91 1:31 16:31 5:30
1:23:13  14 19 24 30 35 41 43  10 15 20 26 31 37 394 Rancho Buena Vista 102 1:19 16:39 5:33
1:23:10  4 20 22 27 51 54  2 16 18 23 47 505 La Sierra 106 2:49 16:38 5:33
1:23:41  3 29 33 38 39 45 49  1 25 29 34 35 41 456 Los Osos 124 2:14 16:44 5:35
1:25:21  7 32 37 40 55 56 63  3 28 33 36 51 52 597 Franklin (eg) 151 3:25 17:04 5:41
1:28:17  34 44 46 48 52  30 40 42 44 488 Centennial (bak) 204 1:07 17:39 5:53
1:34:22  13 53 59 60 61 62  9 49 55 56 57 589 Clovis East 226 5:22 18:52 6:17

NT  1NS Crater NT
NT  5 6NS San Diego NT
NT  2NS Folsom NT

Saturday 10/22/05 10:59 AM  FOOTLOCKER West Regional Cross Country Championships-DECEMBER 3, 2005
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team race results
49 - Div 2

place points finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

team 
gap

high school division race number

avg. 
runner

avg. 
mile

1:20:59  2 11 14 19 24 39 42  2 10 13 18 23 38 411 Reno 66 1:28 16:12 5:24
1:21:18  6 10 13 17 26  6 9 12 16 252 St. John Bosco 68 1:08 16:16 5:25
1:21:51  1 12 23 25 28 32 43  1 11 22 24 27 31 423 Torrance 85 1:46 16:22 5:27
1:22:32  7 9 22 27 31 38 45  7 8 21 26 30 37 444 Damien 92 1:29 16:30 5:30
1:22:04  3 5 18 30 40 48 49  3 5 17 29 39 45 465 Camarillo 93 2:22 16:25 5:28
1:22:46  4 15 16 33 34 35 36  4 14 15 32 33 34 356 Edison (hb) 98 1:38 16:33 5:31
1:25:23  20 21 29 37 41 44  19 20 28 36 40 437 Galena 143 1:03 17:05 5:42

NT  8NS Westview NT
NT  46 47NS Ygnacio Valley NT
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avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

individual race results
49high school division race number

1 Sitler, Ben 12 Saint Francis 14:42 4:54
2 Stoutenbrugh, Isa 12 Crater 14:47 4:56
3 Matthews, Jake 12 Folsom 15:02 5:01
4 Harris, Scott 12 Los Osos 15:03 5:01
5 Knight, Spencer 11 La Sierra 15:05 5:02
6 Osman, Ahmed 12 San Diego 15:06 5:02
7 Patterson, Marlo 12 Franklin (eg) 15:10 5:03
8 Morikawa, Kent 11 Torrance 15:13 5:04
9 Parker, Joseph 12 Reno 15:14 5:05
10 Price, Ted 12 Camarillo 15:15 5:05
11 Tully-doyle, Colt 12 Rancho Bernardo 15:17 5:06
12 Morrill, Jesse 12 Marina 15:18 5:06
13 Fritzke, Austin 12 Mt. Shasta 15:23 5:08
14 Guzman, Gabriel 12 Monroe 15:31 5:10
15 Dargitz, Carl 12 Rancho Bernardo 15:33 5:11
16 Hayes, Jayson 12 Edison (hb) 15:35 5:12
17 Sanchez, Chris 12 Camarillo 15:36 5:12
18 Bonilla, Victor 11 St. John Bosco 15:38 5:13
19 Arcos, Celso 10 Marina 15:39 5:13
20 Desantiago, Der 12 Damien 15:41 5:14
21 Pfaff, Russell 12 Clovis East 15:42 5:14
22 Henry, Jeree 11 Rancho Buena Vista 15:50 5:17
23 Kuhlman, Travis 11 Westview 15:54 5:18
24 Matsumoto, Shin 12 Marina 15:55 5:18
25 Totari, Rami 12 Damien 16:04 5:21
26 Ismael, Samano 12 Monroe 16:08 5:23
27 Barreto, Tim 11 St. John Bosco 16:10 5:23
28 Wertner, Jake 11 Rancho Bernardo 16:12 5:24
29 Mahaffey, Steven 12 Reno 16:13 5:24
30 Brazeal, Paul 12 Torrance 16:14 5:25
31 Martinez, Justin 11 St. John Bosco 16:18 5:26
32 Fenlason, Jared 11 Rancho Bernardo 16:19 5:26
33 Chuan, Bryan 11 Reno 16:19 5:26
34 Newhard, Brian 12 Edison (hb) 16:21 5:27
35 Ritter, Danny 11 Edison (hb) 16:25 5:28
36 Batres, Jonathan 12 St. John Bosco 16:26 5:29
37 Estrada, Thomas 10 Rancho Buena Vista 16:27 5:29
38 Lucero, Ryan 11 Camarillo 16:28 5:29

39 Freeman, Matthe 11 Reno 16:31 5:30
40 Munns, Chris 12 La Sierra 16:34 5:31
41 Tibaduiza, Bryan 9 Galena 16:36 5:32
42 Abbott, Joseph 10 Galena 16:37 5:32
43 Alvarez, Johnny 12 Damien 16:38 5:33
44 Villanueva, Alex 12 Torrance 16:40 5:33
45 Proehl, Sean 10 Rancho Bernardo 16:41 5:34
46 Mahoney, Mike 11 La Sierra 16:41 5:34
47 Lawrence, John 11 Reno 16:42 5:34
48 Flood, Drew 10 Rancho Bernardo 16:43 5:34
49 Jackson, Josh 11 Torrance 16:45 5:35
50 Mccoy, Brett 10 St. John Bosco 16:46 5:35
51 Albarren, Miguel 11 Rancho Buena Vista 16:47 5:36
52 Lawson, Brett 12 Marina 16:51 5:37
53 Ulver, Lopez 12 Monroe 16:55 5:38
54 Davey, Joe 11 La Sierra 16:56 5:39
55 Emmanuel, Zuni 11 Monroe 16:58 5:39
56 Brooks, Brad 10 Damien 16:59 5:40
57 Cruz, Ramon 11 Torrance 16:59 5:40
58 Pasma, Chris 12 Los Osos 17:00 5:40
59 Hunter, Andrew 10 Rancho Buena Vista 17:00 5:40
60 Jordan, Nathen 10 Galena 17:01 5:40
61 Luis, Figueroa 10 Monroe 17:02 5:41
62 Freitas, Ryan 11 Franklin (eg) 17:03 5:41
63 Walden, Ryan 11 Los Osos 17:06 5:42
64 Lind, Justin 12 Camarillo 17:08 5:43
65 Riccomini, Greg 11 Centennial (bak) 17:09 5:43
66 Miller, Alex 11 Rancho Buena Vista 17:09 5:43
67 Mancilla, Kevin 10 Damien 17:10 5:43
68 Cruz, Jose 11 Torrance 17:12 5:44
69 Fernandez, Max 11 Edison (hb) 17:12 5:44
70 Meacham, Coop 11 Edison (hb) 17:13 5:44
71 Holewinski, Bryc 11 Rancho Bernardo 17:13 5:44
72 Barriga, Julian 9 Edison (hb) 17:14 5:45
73 Rodrigues, Jose 11 Franklin (eg) 17:15 5:45
74 Mackay, Grant 12 Los Osos 17:15 5:45
75 Delgado, Chris 9 Los Osos 17:17 5:46
76 Heylin, Chris 11 Franklin (eg) 17:18 5:46
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avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

individual race results
49high school division race number

77 Monroe, Seth 12 Rancho Buena Vista 17:20 5:47
78 Airhart, David 12 Marina 17:20 5:47
79 Kimmel, Graeme 11 Edison (hb) 17:24 5:48
80 Destefano, Mike 12 Rancho Buena Vista 17:26 5:49
81 Medina, Xavier 12 Centennial (bak) 17:29 5:50
82 Tatro, Nicholas 10 Galena 17:30 5:50
83 Arrevalo, Eric 11 Damien 17:31 5:50
84 Anderson, Patric 12 Los Osos 17:32 5:51
85 Lord, Jeff 11 Centennial (bak) 17:33 5:51
86 Parker, Jordan 9 Reno 17:36 5:52
87 Polakovic, Neil 11 Camarillo 17:37 5:52
88 Williams, Trevor 11 Galena 17:39 5:53
89 Hallauer, Aaron 11 Reno 17:42 5:54
90 Sanchez, Jose 10 Monroe 17:47 5:56
91 Gonzalez, Mario 11 Torrance 17:48 5:56
92 Metzger, John 10 Galena 17:50 5:57
93 Barksdale, Nick 12 Centennial (bak) 17:50 5:57
94 Valencia, Brett 10 Los Osos 17:52 5:57
95 Travis, Laughton 11 Monroe 17:53 5:58
96 Davis, Matt 11 La Sierra 17:54 5:58
97 Hoffman, Troy 11 Damien 17:58 5:59
98 Shin, Marc 11 Ygnacio Valley 18:07 6:02
99 Sharif, Pedram 12 Ygnacio Valley 18:11 6:04
100 Fulkenberry, Just 11 Centennial (bak) 18:16 6:05
101 Vietty, Matt 11 Clovis East 18:16 6:05
102 Barron, Jovanny 11 La Sierra 18:27 6:09
103 Parkhurst, Brian 12 Franklin (eg) 18:35 6:12
104 Breen, Tyler 10 Camarillo 18:43 6:14
105 Parker, Andy 10 Franklin (eg) 18:52 6:17
106 Chiong, Christian 11 Camarillo 18:53 6:18
107 Hernandez, Arno 12 Marina 18:59 6:20
108 Mcmillen, Dillon 12 Marina 19:00 6:20
109 Walker, Daniel 9 Clovis East 19:32 6:31
110 Graham, James 9 Clovis East 19:48 6:36
111 Dudley, Shane 10 Clovis East 21:04 7:01
112 Nagra, Herman 12 Clovis East 21:25 7:08
113 Alex, Chase 11 Franklin (eg)
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